SB0719/874030/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 719

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, after "Elfreth," insert "Rosapepe,"; in the same line, strike "Rosapepe,"; in line 10, after "chairperson" insert ", except under certain circumstances,"; and strike beginning with "requiring" in line 13 down through "session;" in line 14.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 7, strike "**THE**" and substitute "(I) EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SUBPARAGRAPH (II) OF THIS PARAGRAPH, THE"; after line 8, insert:

"(II) A CHAIRPERSON WHO HAS BEEN CONFIRMED BY THE SENATE IS NOT SUBJECT AGAIN TO THE ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE SENATE DURING THE PERIOD OF CONTINUOUS SERVICE AS CHAIRPERSON.";

strike beginning with the colon in line 15 down through "INCLUDE" in line 16 and substitute "INCLUDE"; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 17 down through "SESSION" in line 21.